..Number 141715 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Lt. Col. Edmund Mackett, who passed from this life on February 6, 2015. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

 Resolution congratulating Diamond Stone on his selection to play in the 2015 McDonald's All-American Game.
BY ALDS. DAVIS, WADE, PEREZ, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, STAMPER, HAMILTON, PUENTE

3. Resolution recognizing Bakir and Tahirah Muhammad for their contributions to the Islamic community as the founding family of Islam in Wisconsin. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, WADE, STAMPER, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

4. Resolution recognizing Brady McKinley for his contributions to the Milwaukee Islamic community as a pioneer of the Nation of Islam in Milwaukee, the third oldest Islamic community in the United States. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, WADE, STAMPER, PEREZ,

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, WADE, STAMPER, PI WITKOWSKI

5. Resolution recognizing O'Lydia's Bar & Grill on the occasion of its fourth anniversary. BY ALD. PEREZ

6. Resolution congratulating Michael G. Taft on his retirement from Three Harbors Council, Boy Scouts of America. BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, COGGS

7. Resolution thanking Dr. "Tony" Luis Antonio Báez for his service as executive director of Centro Hispano. BY ALD. PEREZ 8. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

a. Steven Bejma BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Kerry Flowers

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WADE, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Reginald Hampton

BY ALDS. WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Clinton Harrison

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

e. Bobby Lindsey BY ALDS. BOHL, WADE, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

f. Anthony Smith BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BOHL, WADE, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

g. Michael T. Schmitz BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

9. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:

a. James Kronberg BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

b. Patrick Nogalski BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

10. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

a. Lois Gresl BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WADE, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ b. Deborah Pohlman BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, WADE, BOHL, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

c. James J. Schlax BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

11. Resolution congratulating Hamid Sarlati on his retirement from Department of City Development.

BY ALDS. BOHL, KOVAC, MURPHEY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, PEREZ, WADE, PUENTE

12. Resolution congratulating Shirley Reaves on her retirement from the Employes' Retirement System.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, WADE, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, BOHL, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, STAMPER

13. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Sister Catherine Harrington on the occasion of her 100th birthday. BY ALDS. MURPHY, KOVAC, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

14. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Frances Mae Schultz-Butler on the occasion of her 90th birthday. BY ALD. COGGS

15. Resolutions offering condolences to the friends and family of the following:a. Wesley James GrahamBY ALD. COGGS

b. Charlesetta Yvonne Thompson BY ALD. COGGS

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 2/27/15